
Measurement charts

AGE

WAIST

HIP

THIGH

INSIDE LEG

RISE

6

58cm

64cm

40cm

52cm

19cm

7

60cm

67cm

43cm

55cm

20cm

8

61cm

70cm

44cm

59cm

21cm

9

63cm

73cm

47cm

61cm

22cm

10

65cm

76cm

50cm

65cm

24cm

11

67cm

79cm

53cm

68cm

24cm

12

69cm

82cm

56cm

71cm

25cm

13

71cm

85cm

59cm

74cm

26cm

JUVENILE TROUSERS  Sizes are approximate

AGE

CHEST

WAIST

HIP

SLEEVE LENGTH

COLLAR

JUVENILE SHIRTS  Sizes are approximate

AGE

CHEST

WAIST

HIPS

SLEEVE LENGTH

BICEP

BODY LENGTH

5/6

60cm

56cm

63cm

41cm

19cm

112cm

7/8

65cm

59cm

70cm

46cm

20cm

120cm

9/10

71cm

62cm

76cm

51cm

22cm

128cm

11/12

77cm

64cm

83cm

55cm

23cm

138cm

13/14

85cm

66cm

90cm

57cm

25cm

143cm

JUVENILE DRESSES  Sizes are approximate

Measurements can vary depending on the fabric. Latin, Ballroom and Sequence dress lengths are taken from the nape to the hemline of 
the skirt.*All skirt lengths are taken from the top of the waistband to the hemline.

Chest

Hip

Inside Leg

Sleeve
Length

Collar

Waist

Thigh

Bicep

5/6

60cm

57cm

63cm

41cm

27cm

7/8

66cm

61cm

75cm

45cm

30cm

9/10

72cm

65cm

78cm

51cm

31cm

11/12

78cm

69cm

81cm

56cm

33cm

13/14

85cm

73cm

87cm

61cm

36cm

14

73cm

87cm

61cm

81cm

27cm

Outside Leg

Wrist

Chest

Hip

Dress length

Bicep

Waist

Sleeve 
length

Skirts length

Wrist

Neck

Rise

Collar/Neck
Measure around the base of the neck where the collar sits.

Chest
Measure the chest at the fullest part, placing the tape close up under the arms.

Sleeve Length
Measure from the shoulder joint to the cuff.

Bicep
Measure around the largest part of the upper arm.

Wrist
Measure around the base of the wrist.

Waist
Measure the natural waistline.

Hip
Measure at the fullest part around the bottom.

Body Length
Measure from the side of your neck passing the tape between the legs and back  

up to the same point.
Thigh

Measure the circumference of your thigh.
Inside Leg

Measure from the crutch to where your trouser is normally worn.
Dress Length

Measure from the nape of neck at back to finished skirt length and measure  
from top of waistband to hem also.

Skirt Length
Measure from the nape of neck at back to finished skirt length and measure  

from top of waistband to hem also.


