Measurement charts

JUVENILE TROUSERS Sizes are approximate

AGE	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
WAIST	58cm	60cm	61cm	63cm	65cm	67cm	69cm	71cm	73cm
HIP	64cm	67cm	70cm	73cm	76cm	79cm	82cm	85cm	87cm
THIGH	40cm	43cm	44cm	47cm	50cm	53cm	56cm	59cm	61cm
INSIDE LEG	52cm	55cm	59cm	61cm	65cm	68cm	71cm	74cm	81cm
RISE	19cm	20cm	21cm	22cm	24cm	24cm	25cm	26cm	27cm

JUVENILE SHIRTS Sizes are approximate

AGE	5/6	7/8	9/10	11/12	13/14
CHEST	60cm	66cm	72cm	78cm	85cm
WAIST	57cm	61cm	65cm	69cm	73cm
HIP	63cm	75cm	78cm	81cm	87cm
SLEEVE LENGTH	41cm	45cm	51cm	56cm	61cm
COLLAR	27cm	30cm	31cm	33cm	36cm

JUVENILE DRESSES Sizes are approximate

AGE	5/6	7/8	9/10	11/12	13/14
CHEST	60cm	65cm	71cm	77cm	85cm
WAIST	56cm	59cm	62cm	64cm	66cm
HIPS	63cm	70cm	76cm	83cm	90cm
SLEEVE LENGTH	41cm	46cm	51cm	55cm	57cm
BICEP	19cm	20cm	22cm	23cm	25cm
BODY LENGTH	112cm	120cm	128cm	138cm	143cm

Measurements can vary depending on the fabric. Latin, Ballroom and Sequence dress lengths are taken from the nape to the hemline of the skirt.*All skirt lengths are taken from the top of the waistband to the hemline.

Collar/Neck

Measure around the base of the neck where the collar sits.

Chest

Measure the chest at the fullest part, placing the tape close up under the arms.

Sleeve Length

Measure from the shoulder joint to the cuff.

Bicep

Measure around the largest part of the upper arm.

Wrist

Measure around the base of the wrist.

Waist

Measure the natural waistline.

Hip

Measure at the fullest part around the bottom.

Body Length

Measure from the side of your neck passing the tape between the legs and back up to the same point.

Thigh

Measure the circumference of your thigh.

Inside Leg

Measure from the crutch to where your trouser is normally worn.

Dress Length

Measure from the nape of neck at back to finished skirt length and measure from top of waistband to hem also.

Skirt Length

Measure from the nape of neck at back to finished skirt length and measure from top of waistband to hem also.



